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Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of trainee officers expelled from their concerned academies due to injuries received by them during their training in various training academies of the Army, Air Force and Navy across the country during each of the last three years and the current year; and;

(b) the assistance provided by the Government to such expelled trainee officers?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI A.K. ANTONY)

(a) The number of trainee officers expelled from their concerned academies due to injuries received by them during their training in various training academies of the Army, Air Force and Navy across the country during each of the last three years and the current year is as under:

Year Army Navy Air Force

2007 23  -  -
2008 21  -  -
2009 15  02  -
2010 3  -  -

(b) The assistance provided to such expelled trainee officers is as under:-

Type        Amount Granted

Ex-gratia monthly award      Rs.3500/- p.m.

Ex-gratia disability award for 100% Disability Pension Rs.6300/- p.m. for 100% disability during the period of
        disablement. The amount is
        reduced proportionately from
        the ex-gratia disability award
        in case the degree of
        disablement is less than 100%.

Constant Attendance Allowance     Rs.3000/- p.m. on recommendation
        of the medical board.

In case of death      EX-gratia amount of Rs. 2.5
        lakhs is given to the next of kin of the deceased.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  DEFENCE LOK SABHA
	Answer

